
Table 382-0006 - Wages, salaries and supplementary labour income, computed annual 
average (dollars x 1,000)

 
Geography=Northwest Territories  
Seasonal adjustment=Unadjusted 

Line  2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010
1 Labour income 108,028 116,606 121,259 128,352 137,477 149,479 168,369 174,742 178,484

2 Wages and 
salaries

97,822 105,451 109,033 114,967 123,529 134,208 152,207 158,274 161,429

3
All good-
producing 
industries

28,733 29,382 29,131 31,093 36,763 41,827 52,524 52,989 50,479

4 Construction 16,342 14,987 13,714 14,230 17,960 20,132 25,598 24,073 21,861

5
All services-
producing 
industries

69,089 76,069 79,902 83,873 86,766 92,381 99,683 105,285 110,950

6 Trade 7,424 8,551 9,507 9,476 9,779 10,488 11,696 12,769 13,057

7 Transportation 
and storage

6,941 8,147 7,984 8,749 9,336 9,809 11,314 11,836 11,736

8
Information 
and cultural 
industries

1,818 1,972 1,964 1,949 1,951 2,160 2,306 2,428 2,481

9

Finance, real 
estate and 
company 
management

6,614 7,144 6,114 6,460 6,906 7,253 7,383 7,357 7,334

10

Professional 
and personal 
services 
industries

11,442 12,275 13,626 14,373 15,205 16,407 17,909 19,140 20,971

11 Educational 
services

7,495 8,085 8,675 9,005 9,256 9,570 10,195 10,764 11,572

12
Health care 
and social 
assistance

7,939 8,344 9,528 10,769 10,489 10,800 11,602 12,212 13,068

13

Federal 
government 
public 
administration

6,052 6,626 6,890 7,184 7,903 8,217 8,457 8,965 9,550

14

Provincial and 
territorial 
public 
administration

10,643 12,117 12,686 12,851 12,925 14,281 15,131 15,628 16,691

15
Local public 
administration 2,721 2,807 2,926 3,055 3,017 3,396 3,691 4,186 4,490

16 Supplementary 
labour income

10,206 11,155 12,226 13,386 13,948 15,271 16,162 16,468 17,056
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Source: CANSIM, table 382-0006 (for fee), Statistics Canada 


